
Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir 
Department of Social Forestry 

J&K,  Jammu 
 

ABBREVIATED SHORT TERM AUCTION NOTICE 
 

For and on behalf of Lt. Governor, Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir, It is hereby 

notified for the information of public in general and timber dealers/extraction contractors in 

particular that the sale of trees/felled stuff of different species on the basis of “as it is 

where it is”, existing in below mentioned locations of Social Forestry Divisions of Jammu, 

Kathua, Rajouri, Poonch, Udhampur and Doda shall be held through an open auction at 

Office Complex of Regional Director, Department of Social Forestry, opp. Nitco Lane, Talab 

Tilloo, Jammu /Video Conferencing / e-mode on the dates/ time mentioned below as per 

Auction Notice No:- DIR/DSF/M&E/ 316-30      Dated. 09 /06/2021.  
 

 The detail of the stocks to be put to auction are given below:- 

S. 
No. 

Name of Location / 
Unit 

Species  No. of  
trees 

Est. Vol. of 
Timber 
 (cft) 

Est.  Qty. 
 of Fire- 
wood  
(Qtls) 

Earnest 
 money 
shape of  
CDR 

Date of 
Auction 

Time 

I. Social Forestry Division, Jammu 

1 Satrayan Strip R.S 
Pura  (Near House 
of Sh. Girdhari Lal)  

Eucalyptus Timber 11 593.59 4.34 

 
Rs.2200/- 
 

2
8

/0
6

/2
0

2
1
 

1
1

.0
0

 a
m

 

2 V.W.Lot,               
Bhagwati  Nagar 

D. Sissoo Timber 1 (2 Logs) 9.57 0.00 

 
 

Rs.500/- 

Fire- 
wood 

09 0.00 8.30 

Eucalyptus 
& Broad 
Leaved 
Species 

Fire  
wood 

06 0.00 46.99 

  Total  16 9.57 55.29 

3 

 Gorkha Nagar Bahu-
Fort, Strip  Plantation  
(near house of Sh. 
Sham lal   Corporator)  

Eucalyptus Timber 07 562.72 - Rs. 2000/- 

Gorkha Nagar Strip 
Plantation JDA 

Eucalyptus 
 

Timber 06 661.19 - Rs. 2500/- 

4 Strip Plantation 
 Purana Pind  to  
Siddher (near house 
of Sh.  Des Raj 
Bhagat) 

Eucalyptus 
 

Timber 07 203.08 5.56 Rs. 1000/- 

5 

Strip Plantation  
Siddher Satrayan 
(near house of Sh. 
Satpal) 

Eucalyptus 
 

Timber 04 71.52 8.68 Rs. 500/- 

6 

Strip Plantation 
 Mahalshah (near 
house of Smt. Jeeto 
Devi) 

Eucalyptus 
 

Timber 04 187.62 4.34 Rs. 1000/- 

7 

Strip plantation 
 Mahalshah (near 
house of Sh. Sunil 
kumar) 

Eucalyptus 
 

Timber 04 325.95 - Rs. 1500/- 

8 
Partap Canal Strip 
plantation (near 
house of Sh. Satpal) 

Eucalyptus 
 

Timber 15 1531.24 - Rs. 6000/- 

9 

Strip plantation Seri 
Rakhwal (near house 
of  Sh. Som Nath) 

Eucalyptus 
 

Timber 02 126.11  Rs. 500/- 



II  S.F Division Kathua 

1 
Ujh Canal 

Eucalyptus Timber 
32 Trees 
converted 
(244 Logs) 

1171.22 20.45 Rs.4500/- 

2
8

/0
6

/2
0

2
1
 

0
2

.0
0

 p
m

 

2 

V.W.Lot Jatwal –I Eucalyptus Timber 3 153.83 - 

Rs. 1000/- 

Teak Timber 1 6.8 - 

D. Sissoo Timber 5 60.85 5.76 

Siris Fire- 
wood 

1 - 0.62 

Bamboo 
Clums 

 
30 

Clums 
  

 Total  
10/ 30 

 B. Clums 
221.48 6.38 

III Social Forestry Division Rajouri 

1 

NH Jammu-Poonch  
Main Chowk  to 
 Petrol Pump  
Sunderbani 

Eucalyptus  Timber 101 6667.17 35.98 

Rs. 25000/- 

2
9

/0
6

/2
0

2
1
 

1
1

:0
0

 a
.m

 

Poplar Timber 01 266.02 - 

Other Spp 
Fire-
wood 

10 - 32.12 

  Total 112 6933.19 58.10  

IV Social Forestry Division Poonch 

1 

Strip Plantation  
Police Line  to Bus 
Stand Poonch   

Eucalyptus  Timber 

06 535.13 - Rs.  2000/- 

2
9

/0
6

/2
0

2
1
 

0
2

:0
0

 p
.m

 

Instit.  plantation 
 (O/o. Chief  Animal  
Husbandry Office 
 Complex  Poonch) 

05 922.55 - Rs.  3500/- 

    11 1457.68   

2 Draba Chandak 
Transmission line  
V.W.lot  Draba Old, 
Parmote Old,  
Parmote New 

Poplar Timber 120 824.28 208.71 

Rs.6500/- 
Other 
Species 

Timber 593 

228.23 297.69 

 Total  713 1052.51 506.40 

V Social Forestry Division Udhampur 

1 

Dubbigali V.W.lot Chir Timber 07 Logs 139.07 - 

Rs. 1000/- 

3
0

/0
6

/2
0

2
1
 

1
1

:0
0

 a
.m

 

Broad 
Leaved 
Species 

Fire-
wood 

- - 70.00 

  Total 07 Logs 139.07 70.00  

VI Social Forestry Division Doda 

1 

 Nashla (Mankan 
V.W.lot) 

Kail Timber 21 - 38.65 

Rs. 1500/- 

3
0

/0
6

/2
0

2
1
 

0
2

:0
0

 p
.m

 

Broad 
Leaved 
Species 

Fire-
wood 

279 - 200.20 

 Total 300 - 238.85  
 
 

Note :-  (The felling / extraction charges of the felled / extracted trees / stuff  if any shall be paid as per actual by the 

successful bidder dully calculated by the DFO concerned at the time of auction. This amount shall be 

excusive of the bid amount)  
 

The auction through open bid will be conducted in accordance with the following terms and 

conditions:- 
 

01. Eligibility criteria /  Minimum requirements for bidding. 
a)     Only PAN Card holders shall participate in the auction process. 
b)   Only those bidders shall participate in the Auction process who have deposited the EMD            

prescribed for the purpose. 
    c) Only the Indian nationals shall participate. 



02. The intending bidders are advised to inspect the stocks notified  to be  

auctioned prior to their participation so as to have a correct assessment 

regarding quality/quantity of standing/ fallen trees/converted volume of stuff 

and estimated quantity of timber/ firewood and other working conditions. 

 

03. The prospective bidders shall have to deposit earnest money, as reflected above, in 

the shape of CDR of any Nationalized/Scheduled Bank of India payable at the 

respective Divisional Head Quarter pledged to the Divisional Forest Officers of 

respective Social Forestry Divisions, which should reach the respective offices/ 

Divisions by or before  26 /06/2021 up to 4:00 PM which shall be treated as security 

deposit in respect of the successful bidders. The CDR of the bidder who will not 

participate in the Auction will be forfeited. CDRs of unsuccessful bidder’s shall be 

returned. 

 

04. No person shall be allowed to participate in the auction unless he/she deposits the 

earnest money within the stipulated time as mentioned condition No: 2 of this notice.  

 

05. The bids should be quoted / offered in open in presence of other bidders. No 

telegraphic/postal bid shall be entertained. 

 

06. The successful (highest) bidder shall have to deposit 50% of the bid amount in 

the shape of Cash/ CDR of any Nationalized /Scheduled Bank of India payable 

at the respective Divisional Head Quarter ON SPOT, over and above the 

earnest money.  

 

07. In case the day of auction is a holiday, or any untoward situation arises due to any 

eventuality/ circumstances, the auction will be held on the next working day at the 

same venue and time. 

 

08. Any other condition / clearances which otherwise are not specifically   mentioned 

shall form to be abide by the successful bidder as per existing rules/act in vogue. 

 
09. Indemnity: In case of any dispute, accidents during the course of execution of the 

contract, the contractor shall be bound and solely responsible to meet and settle 
down all the claims at his own risk and cost; and shall indemnify the department 
against any sort of liabilities. 

 
10. Payment to Labour : The contractor shall have to make timely payments to all 

labourers engaged by him and it is the sole responsibility of contractor .The 
department will not entertain any claim on account of  non-payment of wages to the 
labourers by the contractor. 

 
11. Local laws and Rules : The contractor shall abide by all regulations and laws of 

forest / labour laws, wildlife (civil/criminal) Revenue, Fisheries and other Authorities, 
including Municipalities, Town Area Committees etc. For any violation he shall be 
liable to be dealt with under the relevant laws. No compensation what so ever on this 
account shall be payable to the contractor by the department. 
 



 
12. Insurance : Any accidental or incidental occurrence during the course of execution 

shall be entirely liability of the contractor. The contractor has to observe due care and 
caution as not cause damage to life / honour/property or cause mishap, nuisance. 
The insurance cover of the team members working for the project shall be 
responsibility of the contractor.    

                      Sd/- 
                     ( Shweta Deonia)  SFS 
                                 Dy. Conservator of Forests, (M&E), 
                                (Member Secretary) Auction Committee 
   Social Forestry Department, 

      J&K, Jammu 
 

No: DIR/DSF/M&E/331-41      Dated: 09/06/2021 
 

Copy for information to the: - 
01. Director, Social Forestry Department, J&K, Jammu. 

02. Regional Director, Chairman Auction Committee Social Forestry Department, Jammu. 

03.       Divisional Forest Officer (Member auction Committee) Social Forestry Division Jammu, Kathua, 

Rajouri, Poonch, Udhampur & Doda   . 

04. Dy. Director, (P&S), Social Forestry Department Jammu. 

05. Joint Director, Information Department, Jammu/Kashmir with the request to kindly publish the 

above abbreviated auction notice in at least three leading English/Hindi dalies for wide publicity 

please. 

06. I/C Website, for uploading the Auction Notice on official website viz jksocialforestry.nic.in. 

 

 
 
         Sd/- 
       Dy. Conservator of Forests, (M&E), 
       (Member Secretary) Auction Committee 

       Social Forestry Department, 
       J&K, Jammu 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


