Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir Department of Social Forestry J&K, Jammu

ABBREVIATED SHORT TERM AUCTION NOTICE

For and on behalf of Lt. Governor, Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir, It is hereby notified for the information of public in general and timber dealers/extraction contractors in particular that the sale of trees/felled stuff of different species on the basis of "as it is where it is", existing in below mentioned locations of Social Forestry Divisions of Jammu, Kathua, Rajouri, Poonch, Udhampur and Doda shall be held through an open auction at Office Complex of Regional Director, Department of Social Forestry, opp. Nitco Lane, Talab Tilloo, Jammu /Video Conferencing / e-mode on the dates/ time mentioned below as per Auction Notice No:- DIR/DSF/M&E/ 316-30 Dated. 09 /06/2021.

S. No.	Name of Location / Unit	Species		No. of trees	Est. Vol. Timber (cft)	Est. Qty. of Fire- wood (Qtls)	Earnest money shape of CDR	Date Auction	Time
Ι.	Social Forestry Divis	sion, Jammu							
1	Satrayan Strip R.S Pura (Near House of Sh. Girdhari Lal)	Eucalyptus	Timber	11	593.59	4.34	Rs.2200/-		
2	V.W.Lot, Bhagwati Nagar	D. Sissoo	Timber	1 (2 Logs)	9.57	0.00	Rs.500/-		
			Fire- wood	09	0.00	8.30			
		Eucalyptus & Broad Leaved Species	Fire wood	06	0.00	46.99			
		Total		16	9.57	55.29			
3	Gorkha Nagar Bahu- Fort, Strip Plantation (near house of Sh. Sham lal Corporator)	Eucalyptus	Timber	07	562.72	-	Rs. 2000/-		
	Gorkha Nagar Strip Plantation JDA	Eucalyptus	Timber	06	661.19	-	Rs. 2500/-		
4	Strip Plantation Purana Pind to Siddher (near house of Sh. Des Raj Bhagat)	Eucalyptus	Timber	07	203.08	5.56	Rs. 1000/-	28/06/2021	11.00 am
5	Strip Plantation Siddher Satrayan (near house of Sh. Satpal)	Eucalyptus	Timber	04	71.52	8.68	Rs. 500/-		
6	Strip Plantation Mahalshah (near house of Smt. Jeeto Devi)	Eucalyptus	Timber	04	187.62	4.34	Rs. 1000/-		
7	Strip plantation Mahalshah (near house of Sh. Sunil kumar)	Eucalyptus	Timber	04	325.95	-	Rs. 1500/-		
8	Partap Canal Strip plantation (near house of Sh. Satpal)	Eucalyptus	Timber	15	1531.24	-	Rs. 6000/-		
9	Strip plantation Seri Rakhwal (near house of Sh. Som Nath)	Eucalyptus	Timber	02	126.11		Rs. 500/-		

The detail of the stocks to be put to auction are given below:-

II	S.F Division Kathua								
1	Ujh Canal	Eucalyptus	Timber	32 Trees converted (244 Logs)	1171.22	20.45	Rs.4500/-		
	V.W.Lot Jatwal –I	Eucalyptus	Timber	3	153.83	-		-	
		Teak	Timber	1	6.8	-		021	Шd
		D. Sissoo	Timber	5	60.85	5.76		96/2	02.00 pm
2		Siris	Fire- wood	1	-	0.62	Rs. 1000/-	28/06/2021	02.
		Bamboo Clums		30 Clums					
	Total			10/ 30 B. Clums	221.48	6.38			
	Social Forestry Divis	sion Rajouri							•
1	NH Jammu-Poonch Eucalyptu		Timber	101	6667.17	35.98		-	
	Main Chowk to Petrol Pump Sunderbani	Poplar	Timber	01	266.02	-	Rs. 25000/-	29/06/2021	11:00 a.m
		Other Spp	Fire- wood	10	-	32.12			
			tal	112	6933.19	58.10		Ň	÷
IV	Social Forestry Divis	sion Poonch							
	Strip Plantation Police Line to Bus Stand Poonch			06	535.13	-	Rs. 2000/-		
1	Instit. plantation (O/o. Chief Animal Husbandry Office Complex Poonch)	Eucalyptus	Timber	05	922.55	-	Rs. 3500/-	29/06/2021	02:00 p.m
				11	1457.68			10/6	02:0
2	Draba Chandak Transmission line V.W.lot Draba Old, Parmote Old, Parmote New	Poplar	Timber	120	824.28	208.71		N	
		Other Species	Timber	593	228.23	297.69	Rs.6500/-		
	Total			713	1052.51	506.40	1		
v	Social Forestry Divis	sion Udhamp	ur	1		1		1	
	Dubbigali V.W.lot	Chir	Timber	07 Logs	139.07	-		<u>_</u>	
1		Broad Leaved Species	Fire- wood	-	-	70.00	Rs. 1000/-	30/06/2021	11:00 a.m
		To	tal	07 Logs	139.07	70.00		30	7
VI	Social Forestry Divis		-	-0-	-		-	1	
1	Nashla (Mankan V.W.lot)	Kail	Timber	21	-	38.65	Rs. 1500/-	Σ	02:00 p.m
		Broad Leaved Species	Fire- wood	279	-	200.20		/06/202	
	· ·	Total		300	-	238.85		30/	02:

Note :- (The felling / extraction charges of the felled / extracted trees / stuff if any shall be paid as per actual by the successful bidder dully calculated by the DFO concerned at the time of auction. This amount shall be excusive of the bid amount)

The auction through open bid will be conducted in accordance with the following terms and conditions:-

01. Eligibility criteria / Minimum requirements for bidding.

- a) Only PAN Card holders shall participate in the auction process.
- b) Only those bidders shall participate in the Auction process who have deposited the EMD prescribed for the purpose.
- c) Only the Indian nationals shall participate.

- 02. The intending bidders are advised to inspect the stocks notified to be auctioned prior to their participation so as to have a correct assessment regarding quality/quantity of standing/ fallen trees/converted volume of stuff and estimated quantity of timber/ firewood and other working conditions.
- 03. The prospective bidders shall have to deposit earnest money, as reflected above, in the shape of CDR of any Nationalized/Scheduled Bank of India payable at the respective Divisional Head Quarter pledged to the Divisional Forest Officers of respective Social Forestry Divisions, which should reach the respective offices/ Divisions by or before <u>26 /06/2021</u> up to 4:00 PM which shall be treated as security deposit in respect of the successful bidders. The CDR of the bidder who will not participate in the Auction will be forfeited. CDRs of unsuccessful bidder's shall be returned.
- 04. No person shall be allowed to participate in the auction unless he/she deposits the earnest money within the stipulated time as mentioned condition No: 2 of this notice.
- 05. The bids should be quoted / offered in open in presence of other bidders. No telegraphic/postal bid shall be entertained.

06. The successful (highest) bidder shall have to deposit 50% of the bid amount in the shape of Cash/ CDR of any Nationalized /Scheduled Bank of India payable at the respective Divisional Head Quarter ON SPOT, over and above the earnest money.

- 07. In case the day of auction is a holiday, or any untoward situation arises due to any eventuality/ circumstances, the auction will be held on the next working day at the same venue and time.
- 08. Any other condition / clearances which otherwise are not specifically mentioned shall form to be abide by the successful bidder as per existing rules/act in vogue.
- 09. **Indemnity:** In case of any dispute, accidents during the course of execution of the contract, the contractor shall be bound and solely responsible to meet and settle down all the claims at his own risk and cost; and shall indemnify the department against any sort of liabilities.
- 10. **Payment to Labour :** The contractor shall have to make timely payments to all labourers engaged by him and it is the sole responsibility of contractor .The department will not entertain any claim on account of non-payment of wages to the labourers by the contractor.
- 11. **Local laws and Rules :** The contractor shall abide by all regulations and laws of forest / labour laws, wildlife (civil/criminal) Revenue, Fisheries and other Authorities, including Municipalities, Town Area Committees etc. For any violation he shall be liable to be dealt with under the relevant laws. No compensation what so ever on this account shall be payable to the contractor by the department.

12. **Insurance :** Any accidental or incidental occurrence during the course of execution shall be entirely liability of the contractor. The contractor has to observe due care and caution as not cause damage to life / honour/property or cause mishap, nuisance. The insurance cover of the team members working for the project shall be responsibility of the contractor.

Sd/-

(Shweta Deonia) SFS Dy. Conservator of Forests, (M&E), *(Member Secretary) Auction Committee* Social Forestry Department, J&K, Jammu

No: DIR/DSF/M&E/331-41

Dated: 09/06/2021

Copy for information to the: -

- 01. Director, Social Forestry Department, J&K, Jammu.
- 02. Regional Director, Chairman Auction Committee Social Forestry Department, Jammu.
- 03. Divisional Forest Officer (Member auction Committee) Social Forestry Division Jammu, Kathua, Rajouri, Poonch, Udhampur & Doda .
- 04. Dy. Director, (P&S), Social Forestry Department Jammu.
- 05. Joint Director, Information Department, Jammu/Kashmir with the request to kindly publish the above abbreviated auction notice in at least three leading English/Hindi dalies for wide publicity please.
- 06. I/C Website, for uploading the Auction Notice on official website viz *jksocialforestry.nic.in.*

Sd/-Dy. Conservator of Forests, (M&E), (Member Secretary) Auction Committee Social Forestry Department, J&K, Jammu